

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) (Rev. 03/01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (A54-4731/2002) 08-20-2001



101815994

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

rab setur	ngs ⇔⇔⇔		<u> </u>			V	<u> </u>
То	the Honorable (Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the at	tached original do	ocuments or copy the	ereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): James Brady Costello, Christine Wilson, Ashish Puri, Brian Lee Badger, Raymond Paul Stempka, Kathleen M. Vash, Jeffrey M. Smith, Michael Alan Lubak and Clifford E. Smathers				Name: <u>Ge</u>	neral Electr	eiving party(ies) ic Company	
Additional n	ame(s) of conve	ying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🎑 No				
3. Nature	of conveyance	ce:					
□ A:	Assignment Merger						
☐ Se	ecurity Agreen	nent	Change of Name	Street Address: One River Road			
<u> </u>	ther						
	A	20 2004		City: Sche	enectady_s	tate: <u>NY</u> Zi	p:_12301
Execution	Date: April	30, 2001		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Ye	s 🖵 No
4. Applica	ation number(s) or paten	t number(s):				
If this c	document is b	eing filed to	ogether with a new appl	ication, the execu	ition date of th	e application is:_	
A. Pate	ent Application	n No.(s)		B. Patent No	o.(s)		
09/	/839,295						
- 3.	,		Additional numbers a	I ttached? 🖵 Yes 🔽	No No		
5. Name a	and address	of party to	whom correspondence	_		s and patents in	/olved: 1∎
concer	ning documen	nt should be	e mailed:				
Name:_	Enrique J.	Mora		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	·
Internal	Address:			Enclosed	d		
				Authoriz	ed to be charg	ged to deposit ac	count
				8. Deposit acco	ount number:		
Street A	ddress: 390	North O	range Avenue				
Suite	2500			07-08			
City: O		State:FL	Zip: 32801	(Attach duplicate	e copy of this pag	e if paying by depos	it account 86
			DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE			<u>~</u>
9. Statem	nent and signa	ature.					7084
	best of my kn e copy of the	_	nd belief, the foregoing cument.	information is true	e and correct a	and any attached	copy 24100000
Enri	que J. Mora					J-19 65	
	Name of Pe	Ü	<i>'</i>	Signature		Date	ELLER
			imber of pages including covided with				
			Commissioner of Patents &	•			1 100
			, and the second				/ 08/17/2001 LM
						PATENT	08/1

REEL: 012072 FRAME: 0773

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James Brady Costello, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 7024 East Lake Road, Erie, PA 16511, Christine Wilson, a citizen of United States of America, residing at RDS, Box 17, Titusuille PA 16354, Ashish Puri, a citizen of India, residing at 1141 East 38th Street, Apt. 16, Erie, PA 16504, Brian Lee Badger, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 4319 Cooper Road, Erie, PA_16510, Raymond Paul Stempka, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 230 Zwilling Road, West, Erie, PA 16509, Kathleen M. Vash, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 641 East 43rd Street, Erie, PA 16504, Jeffrey M. Smith, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 3221 Allegheny Road, Erie, PA 16508 and Michael Allan Lubak, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 4737 Cliff Drive, Erie, PA 16511, have invented new and useful improvements in a Method And System for Graphically Identifying Replacement Parts for Generally Complex Equipment for which application is being made for Letters Patent and is further identified by Attorney's Docket No. 20-EB-5009.

WHEREAS, General Electric Company, a corporation of the State of New York, One River Road, Schenectady, New York 12301, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHERE, 2001.	EOF, we h	have executed this Assignment on the 30^{20} day of
		James Brady Costello
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)	
COUNTY OF ERIE	:	

)

PATENT REEL: 012072 FRAME: 0774

BEFORE ME personally a foregoing Assignment to be his/he		above-identified individual and acknowledged the act and deed on the day of
2001 .	i voiuinai y	act and deed on the day or
Professional State Control of the Co		Pobosin & Ku Ano
Noranat Seal Deborah A. Kulms, Notary I Erie, Erie County My Commission Expires Oct.	Public	Notary Public
My Commission Expires Oct.	6, 2003	
		Christine Wilson
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)	
COUNTY OF ERIE	;)	
		above-identified individual and acknowledged the
Toregoing Assignment to be his/ne	r voluntary	act and deed on the day of
		Notary Public
		7
		Ashish Puri .
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)	
COUNTY OF ERIE	;	
		above-identified individual and acknowledged the
foregoing Assignment to be his/he	r voluntary	act and deed on the _//j day of
		Deborar & Kulns
		Notary Public
		Notarial Seal Deborah A. Kuhns, Notary Public Erie, Erie Count
		My Commission Expires Oct. 6, 2003

Brian Lee Badger

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)
COUNTY OF ERIE)
BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his/her voluntary act and deed on the/ day of / O /
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA) :
COUNTY OF ERIE)
BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his/her voluntary act and deed on the
Kathleen M. Vash
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)
COUNTY OF ERIE)
BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his/her voluntary act and deed on the

3

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF ERIE BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his/her voluntary act and deed on the 30th day of Upul Votanal Seal Deborah A. Kehns, Notary Public Erie, Ene County

My Commission Expires Oct. 6, 2003 STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF ERIE BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his/her voluntary act and deed on the _____ day of _____ may 2001 Notarial Seal Deborah A. Kuhns, Notary Public Erie, Erle County

My Commission Expires Oct. 6, 2003

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Christine Wilson, a citizen of United States of America, residing at Ros Rox 77, 7.4636/le, Ph. 16339, and Clifford E. Smathers, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 10573 North Maxwell Road, Maxwell, NE 69151, have invented new and useful improvements in a Method And System for Graphically Identifying Replacement Parts for Generally Complex Equipment for which application is being made for Letters Patent and is further identified by Attorney's Docket No. 20-EB-5009.
WHEREAS, General Electric Company, a corporation of the State of New York, One River Road, Schenectady, New York 12301, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.
NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.
We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the 35th day of
Christine Wilson
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)
COUNTY OF ERIE)
BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his/her voluntary act and deed on the 35 day of
Deboun A Kulno
Notary Public

Notarial Seal Deborah A. Kuhns, Notary Public Erle, Erle County My Commission Expires Oct. 6, 2003

PATENT REEL: 012072 FRAME: 0778 Clifford E. Smathers

STATE OF <u>Ne braska</u>)

COUNTY OF <u>Sincola</u>)

GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska
JULIE ANN MILLER
My Comm. Exp. July 19, 20_____

300/

Notary Public

2

PATENT REEL: 012072 FRAME: 0779